35
TDS-ALUM-0004 | Rev 12
SMD Aluminum Hybrid Electrolytic Capacitors
AHC Series
FEATURES
•	 Low ESR
•	 High Ripple Current Resistance
•	 125°C, 4000 hours

470 471 1010,1012
Released ratings
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V) DCL Max. (µA) DF Max. (%)
ESR Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS
Current
(mA)/125°C
MSL
25 Volt
AHC0608101M025R 0608 100 25 25 12 30 1400 1
AHC0810221M025R 0810 220 25 55 12 27 1600 1
AHC1010471M025R 1010 470 25 117.5 12 20 2500 1
AHC1012471M025R 1012 470 25 117.5 12 25 2000 1
35 Volt
AHC0606470M035R 0606 47 35 16.5 10 60 900 1
AHC0608680M035R 0608 68 35 23.8 10 40 1200 1
AHC1010221M035R 1010 220 35 77 10 20 2000 1
50 Volt
AHC0608220M050R 0608 22 50 11 10 90 900 1
AHC0608330M050R 0608 33 50 16.5 10 40 1100 1
AHC0811470M050R 0811 47 50 23.5 10 35 1600 1
63 Volt
AHC0608150M063R 0608 15 63 9.5 8 80 800 1
AHC0608220M063R 0608 22 63 13.9 8 80 900 1
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
FREQUENCY COEFFICIENT OF PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT
Frequency 120Hz ≦ F(Hz) < 1K 1K ≦ F(Hz) < 10K 10K ≦ F(Hz) < 100K 100K(Hz) ≦ F
Coefficient 0.05 0.30 0.70 1.00